N

Vollers Class B Facility ID #132638 - DEP Incoming Material Totals in Tons
For dates from 01/01/2016 to 12/31/2016
Material Type: Category #17 Brush/Tree Parts

VOLLERS

County Municipality

Bergen Closter
Cresskill
Englewood
Fair Lawn

Burlington

Essex
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Franklin Lakes
Hillsdale
Little Ferry
Mahwah
Oakland
Paramus
Ramsey
Saddle Brook
Tenafly
Wyckoff
Bergen Total
Bordentown

Burlington
Total

Bloomfield
Essex Fells
Fairfield
Livingston
Montclair
Newark

North Caldwell
Roseland
Short Hills

Total

5.38
40.79
15.06
2.17
20.09
35.72
7.87
25.39
36.36
6.00
5.44
41.62
10.95
8.09
260.93
1.22
1.22

6.77
7.77
19.89
180.22
35.00
97.55
41.35
3.82
136.65

Jan 16 Feb 16 Mar 16 Apr1l6 May 16 Jun 16

15.00

15.00

6.00

6.00

10.00

10.00

35.00

25.10

25.10

7.77

23.79

15.06

7.78

11.26

34.10
1.22
1.22

19.89

41.35

Jul16 Aug 16 Sep 16 Oct 16

5.38
15.79
2.17
20.09
7.40
7.87
25.39
5.44
25.59 16.03
8.09
25.39 41.38 29.34 5.38 37.75
6.77
180.22
8.02 4.18 18.55
24.64 32.73 41.85

Nov 16 Dec 16

8.96 11.58
10.95
19.91 11.58
44.11 22.69
3.82
13.64

Printed: 2/14/2017 10:24 AM



N

Vollers Class B Facility ID #132638 - DEP Incoming Material Totals in Tons
For dates from 01/01/2016 to 12/31/2016

VOLLERS

County
Essex

Hudson

Hunterdon
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Municipality
West Orange
Essex Total

Bayonne

Jersey City

Hudson Total

Annandale
Califon
Clinton
Flemington
Frenchtown
Glen Gardner
Hampton
High Bridge

Holland
Township

Kingwood
Lambertville
Lebanon
Milford
Oldwick
Pattenburg
Pittstown

Raritan
Township

Readington

Ringoes

Total

68.55

597.57

0.88
9.86
10.74
8.64

131.17

47.51

435.49

2.94
0.24
41.23
10.96
36.81

0.67
33.53
77.23
15.11
35.68

231
18.11
81.82

226.84

4.17

Material Type: Category #17 Brush/Tree Parts

Jan 16 Feb 16 Mar 16 Apr1l6 May 16 Jun 16

4.00

12.50

19.50

35.00

69.50
11.50

3.00 220.50

10.50
8.00

18.50
5.00
12.50

75.50

57.50

20.60
52.16

0.16
5.57
5.63
44.67

1.30

4.30

1.78
1.36

37.28
0.64

8.03
69.27

7.88
0.21
2.19
39.93

24.48
1.66

10.31

1.11

0.20

13.53

36.63
51.42

9.86
9.86

3.80
18.60

36.81

6.48
6.35
0.89
1.32
1.13
1.48

27.10

Jul 16 Aug 16 Sep 16

184.40

3.64
7.92
28.95
2.64

0.67

5.81

11.47

2.01
0.44

13.81

24.64

0.60

27.10

0.39

1.51

0.91

12.25
3.12

51.28

8.90
9.74
11.75
0.30

7.38
3.71

0.55
0.99

1.55

6.52

Oct 16 Nov 16 Dec 16

3.29
45.14 47.93 36.33
0.88
0.88
20.16 4.19

1.86 2.02 1.85
8.03 12.44 8.02

0.24
6.25

22.64 3.51
5.43 22.30
3.76
0.81 6.13 0.71

13.19
0.38

9.94 15.14 14.27
0.41
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Vollers Class B Facility ID #132638 - DEP Incoming Material Totals in Tons
For dates from 01/01/2016 to 12/31/2016

N

VOLLERS Material Type: Category #17 Brush/Tree Parts
County Municipality  Total Jan 16 Feb 16 Mar16 Aprl6 May 16 Jun16 Jull6 Aug1l6 Sep 16 Octl16 Nov 16 Dec 16
Hunterdon Sergeantsville 1.98 1.98
Stockton 7.29 3.98 2.37 0.59 0.35
Tewksbury 84.08 2.00 13.50 1.54 4.37 35.05 6.77 4.04 3.79 3.44 1.56 8.02
Three Bridges 0.15 0.15
West Amwell 3.88 3.88
Whitehouse 238.70 21.00 0.50 21.00 14.99 17.17 12.11 34.53 40.19 15.14 33.10 19.77 9.20
Station
Hunterdon 1,546.54 59.00 19.50 523,50 123.20 123.04 151.12 121.03 90.11 72.30 121.07 78.30 64.37
Total
Mercer Princeton 14.70 9.00 1.81 1.62 2.27
Mercer Total 14.70 9.00 1.81 1.62 2.27
Middlesex Carteret 40.00 40.00
Colonia 0.59 0.59
Cranbury 28.88 18.43 10.45
East 15.04 15.04
Brunswick
Edison 86.02 2.50 43.00 19.53 2.69 18.30
Highland Park 22.53 1.50 5.63 1.24 2.64 2.15 9.37
Iselin 4.46 4.46
Metuchen 68.73 45.00 21.35 2.38
Middlesex 44.00 32.73 7.27 0.83 3.17
Milltown 0.87 0.87
Monroe 15.78 2.48 13.30
New 25.60 4.03 19.64 1.93
Brunswick
North 22.61 3.72 2.22 3.99 221 0.50 9.97
Brunswick
Perth Amboy 2.83 2.83
Piscataway 189.26 14.33 116.67 39.12 13.67 5.47
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Vollers Class B Facility ID #132638 - DEP Incoming Material Totals in Tons

VOLLERS

County
Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

4 0f 8

Municipality

South
Plainfield

Woodbridge

Middlesex
Total

Holmdel
Keansburg
Marlboro
Matawan
Millstone

Monmouth
Total

Boonton
Butler

Cedar Knolls
Chatham
Chester
Denville

East Hanover
Flanders
Florham Park
Gillette

Hanover
Township

Harding
Jefferson
Kinnelon

Long Hill

For dates from 01/01/2016 to 12/31/2016

Material Type: Category #17 Brush/Tree Parts
Total Jan 16 Feb 16 Mar16 Aprl1l6 May 16 Jun 16 Jul16 Aug 16

20.09 6.99 8.34

59.20 4.70 54.50
646.49 250 129.50 52.95 4048 191.53 59.48 86.88

2.20

6.23

8.69 8.69
15.00 15.00

0.29
3241 15.00 8.69

137.90 70.00
13.92 13.92
20.00 20.00
119.20 22.50 6.00 11.93 33.76
96.89 11.55 2.69
174.35 60.00 68.63
128.83 7.11 64.50 3.73
2.62 1.46
190.22 112.30 1.05 1.15
6.68
54.78

227.87 138.00 11.00 6.00 19.64 1.74 25.58
40.27 30.00 10.27
68.00 28.00 40.00
9.31 0.23

Sep 16
0.64

20.03

0.29
0.29

15.32
27.73
16.32
10.48

1.16

6.68

Oct 16 Nov 16 Dec 16
4.12

491 45.09 13.14

2.20
6.23
6.23 2.20
67.90
0.80 28.89
54.65 0.27

29.40
1.72 38.14 3.15

37.88 37.84
54.78
25.91
9.08
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Vollers Class B Facility ID #132638 - DEP Incoming Material Totals in Tons
For dates from 01/01/2016 to 12/31/2016

N

VOLLERS Material Type: Category #17 Brush/Tree Parts
County Municipality  Total Jan 16 Feb 16 Mar16 Aprl1l6 May 16 Jun 16 Jul16 Aug 16 Nov 16 Dec 16
Morris Long Valley 60.80 12.99 44.56 0.16

Madison 14.36 10.09 3.33

Mendham 292.58 90.50 1.50 10.50 36.35 36.35 14.56 17.88 10.37 20.52 7.51

Millington 7.17 2.08 5.09

Montville 79.48 64.70

Morris Plains 9.38 9.38

Morris 60.53 22.79

Township

Morristown 84.28 10.00 41.25 0.75 0.62 6.80 12.31

Mount Olive 9.36 9.36

Mountain 7.75 7.75

Lakes

New Vernon 1.24 1.24

Parsippany 15.03 1.35 6.42

Randolph 45.32 3.61 9.71

Rockaway 194.91 60.00 15.00 26.81 10.75 7.41 39.54

Roxbury 6.65 3.14 3.51

Stirling 22.48 0.95 17.52

Towaco 22.50 22.50

Wharton 14.34 10.36 3.98

Morris Total 2,239.00 409.00 35.00 197.50 169.33 271.97 85.35 197.69 109.84 189.06 142.82
Ocean Forked River 0.15 0.15

Ocean Total 0.15 0.15
Passaic North Haledon 20.82

Passaic 26.78 8.59

Ringwood 17.50 17.50
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\( Vollers Class B Facility ID #132638 - DEP Incoming Material Totals in Tons
For dates from 01/01/2016 to 12/31/2016

VOLLERS Material Type: Category #17 Brush/Tree Parts
County Municipality  Total Jan 16 Feb 16 Mar16 Aprl6 May 16 Jun16 Jull6 Aug1l6 Sep 16 Octl16 Nov 16 Dec 16
Passaic Upper 19.82 19.82
Greenwood
Lake
Wayne 15.77 2.24 4.62 5.44 3.47
West Milford 42.29 10.90 6.81 10.67 13.91
Passaic Total 142.98 17.50 2.24 4.62 10.90 32.07 22.73 18.19 20.82 13.91
Rockland Sloatsburg 30.72 30.72
Rockland 30.72 30.72
Total
Somerset Basking Ridge 164.40 8.50 4.92 11.39 0.35 62.80 57.37 2.31 16.76
Bedminster 206.83 12.00 4.00 63.00 6.21 73.21 3.61 5.72 14.00 9.81 14.21 1.06
Bernards 2.73 2.73
Township
Bernardsville 370.99 5.00 91.00 57.66 59.30 0.85 26.14 0.31 101.39 11.03 17.87 0.44
Bound Brook 105.82 3.00 6.41 3.28 13.52 25.01 41.33 13.27
Branchburg 827.15 31.50 7.00 126.50 74.82 73.93 75.37 107.90 65.13 133.06 82.62 37.09 12.23
Bridgewater 91541  65.50 38.00 83.00 125.66 100.63 89.95 88.68 121.84 80.62 59.29 4043 21.81
Far Hills 38.74 12.27 0.49 5.04 1.85 17.39 1.70
Flagtown 4.00 4.00
Gladstone 56.12 50.00 5.67 0.45
Green Brook 79.93 41.38 0.59 13.37 24.59
Hillsborough 156.19 7.00 5.50 57.00 1.52 20.30 0.44 18.45 18.20 3.49 13.37 9.36 1.56
Liberty Corner 1.34 1.34
Manville 28.71 1.50 0.35 0.09  20.90 5.87
Martinsville 51.69 6.05 23.61 16.72 3.59 1.72
Montgomery 5.22 5.22
Neshanic 43.29 11.50 8.50 0.14 1.62 0.62 3.06 10.10 1.61 4.52 1.62
Station
North Branch 15.00 15.00
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Vollers Class B Facility ID #132638 - DEP Incoming Material Totals in Tons
For dates from 01/01/2016 to 12/31/2016

VOLLERS

County

Somerset

Sussex

Union
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Municipality
North Plainfield
Peapack
Pottersville
Raritan
Skillman
Somerset
Somerville

Warren
Township

Watchung

Somerset
Total

Andover
Byram
Franklin
Hopatcong
Sussex Total

Berkeley
Heights

Clark
Cranford
Elizabeth
Fanwood
Hillside

New
Providence

Plainfield
Rahway

Total

5.76
79.01
20.47
143.95
2.00
12.71
72.18
579.48

76.46
4,065.58

11.45
20.07
1.36
20.00
52.88
1.97

46.62
1.12
17.49
9.35
6.48
0.53

32.41
11.15

Material Type: Category #17 Brush/Tree Parts

Jan 16 Feb 16 Mar 16 Apr1l6 May 16 Jun 16

15.00

2.00

15.00
214.50

3.00

40.00

2.50 13.50

3.00 9.50
2.00

1.50

3.00

36.50

62.00 565.00

20.00

20.00

4.50 23.50

3.89
20.73

1.00
31.30

41.04
387.92

9.75

9.75

6.07

12.70

9.35
6.48

11.15

10.43

1.56

6.08
35.50

447.39

11.45
10.32

21.77

4.45
0.57

4.78

20.78
1.05

219.50

5.10
0.55

Jul 16
0.12
1.70

47.38

1.10
74.09

1.65
440.31

Aug 16 Sep 16

31.13 17.64
0.06

23.62 0.40

2.47 50.01

14.05 4.72

430.95 510.91

1.36

1.36

4.79

18.63

Oct 16 Nov 16 Dec 16
3.61 2.03
11.88
0.58
1.17 3.79 1.27
8.57 2.58
1.43 14.28 0.49
236.60 111.96
465.65 277.22 44.23
1.97
0.53
8.29 5.49
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Vollers Class B Facility ID #132638 - DEP Incoming Material Totals in Tons
For dates from 01/01/2016 to 12/31/2016
Material Type: Category #17 Brush/Tree Parts

VOLLERS
County Municipality
Union Roselle

Warren
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Scotch Plains
Springfield
Summit
Union
Westfield
Union Total
Alpha

Asbury
Hackettstown
Phillipsburg
Stewartsville
Washington

Warren Total

Total
4.18
864.21
18.69
1,157.06
29.47
396.72
2,597.45
12.47
0.68
11.54
17.59
19.36
24.24
85.88

Jan 16 Feb 16 Mar 16 Apr1l6 May 16 Jun 16

64.00

12.50
79.50

15.00

15.00

183.00

92.50
280.00

8.50

8.50

70.00 168.02

192.00 121.21

120.00
405.50

57.93
392.91

8.62
8.62

69.08

1.57

12.08

32.12

119.87

0.68

0.68

Jul 16

115.05 136.20
6.41

17.87 231.40
17.39

28.32 19.35

190.69 386.95

12.47

6.61

0.74 1.85

2.94 5.23

3.68 26.16

Aug 16

121.71

101.30

4.97

227.98

4.93

0.70

0.09
5.72

Sep 16

75.27

79.70

4.59
182.98

3.96
3.96

Oct 16 Nov 16 Dec 16
4.18
44.50 31.75 32.63
12.28
77.06 0.21 87.74
4.04 7.44 12.96
142.59 49.66 138.82
10.16
3.40
10.16 3.40
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